5/27/04 06-01-	200 <i>/</i> 1	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10275	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rafael C. Lopez Chin Chu Yeit	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 3 Day Blinds, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	2220 East Cerritos Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Anaheim, California 92806 Street Address: same as above	
Other Execution Date: 05/21/2004	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	West Hard	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/734,952	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	- Armed gass	
Name:Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)	
Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.	⊠ Enclosed	
75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Aliso Viejo, California 92656 Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Kit M. Stetina	1/1/1	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Filed together with a new patent application

Mail Stop Patent Application

Was a mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Not filed with new patent application to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation See

Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015378 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional): THREE-136A

Whereas, I, Rafael C. Lopez of 903 N. Moyican Avenue, Anaheim, California 92801, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LADDER STATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith.

X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 12/12/2003, and assigned serial no. 10/734,952

Whereas, 3 Day Blinds, Inc. of Anaheim, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 2220 East Cerritos Avenue, Anaheim, California 92806 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21 st day of May, 2004, at Anahoum CA

Rafael C. Lope

State of California) SS:

County of Orange)

Before me personally appeared said Rafael C. Lopez and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and

Commission # 1444829

Hotery Public - Cellfords

Cronge County

(Notary Public)

d of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one

signature is required. See below*.

☐ Total of _-- --- forms are submitted.

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

A COLOND CONTO	\sim r	ADDT	TOATTONE
ASSIGNMENT	OF	APPL	ICA HON

Docket Number (Optional): **THREE-136A**

Whereas, I, Chin Chu Yeit of 208 N. Moore Avenue, Monterey Park, California 91754, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LADDER STATION SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith.

x for which an application for a United States Patent was **states** on 12/12/2003, and assigned serial no. 10/734,952

Whereas, 3 Day Blinds, Inc. of Anaheim, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 2220 East Cerritos Avenue, Anaheim, California 92806 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21st day of Hay, 20cd, at Araheim CA.
- Ja
Chin Chu Yeit
State of California) SS:
County of Orange
Before me personally appeared said Chin Chu Yeit and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of the community of the communi

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015378 FRAME: 0358